CHAPTER 75.

[Published March 4, 1865.]

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 129 of the general laws of 1861, entitled "an act to amend chapter thirteen of [the] revised statutes, entitled 'of counties and county officers.'

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section one (1) of chapter three hund-

Mumber of members of county board.

red and ninety-nine of the general laws of eighteen hundred and sixty-two (1862,) is hereby amended, so as to read as follows: "Section 1. The county board of supervisors of each of the organized counties of this state, shall consist of three electors, one to be elected in and for each of the supervisor districts hereinafter mentioned, by the qualified voters of such district; but in those counties which contain three or more assembly districts, there shall be elected one supervisor in and for each assembly district, by the qualified voters of such district; and in those counties where there are more than three and an even number of assembly districts, there shall be elected one additional supervisor for the county at large, by the qualified voters of such county. At the first general election after the passage of this terms of office of act, to wit : on the Tuesday succeeding the first Monday in November, A. D. 1865, those supervisors representing the even numbered district, together with the supervisors at large, shall be elected for the term of two years, and until their successors are elected and qualified, and those supervisors representing the odd numbered districts, for the term of one year, and until their successors are elected and qualified. At each succeeding election after the first, under this act, the supervisors shall be elected for the full term of two years. The first election under this act, shall be held on Tuesday succeeding the first Monday of November, in the year eighteen hundred and sixty-five."

Terms of office after first election.

First election-

supervisors.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 25, 1865.